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480mm Lawn Mower, ;-




Product Statement

The DLMA480 — 18Vx2 Lawn Mower is a lightweight mower
designed for medium sized lawns, capable of up to 800m?2
with 2 x 6.0Ah batteries*.

The quick release handles allow it to be quickly folded down
for storage or transport, while having the ability to be stored
vertically for a compact storage footprint.

Users can adjust the height across 10 stages from 20mm up to
100mm to achieve the desired result for the season and lawn
type. DLM480 also comes standard with a 62L collection bag
and mulching plug to provide mulching and collection
operation as well as rear discharge.

*Results may vary depending on grass type and cutting height.



Product Overview

2.4

Easy start

Lightweight durable plastic deck

Low battery warning indicator

18Vx2 Motor

62L Catcher with grass level
indicator

Quick release
handle adjustment

10 stage height adjustment

480mm cutting width
from 20-100mm




Product Specification Sheet

« 18Vx2 Motor - powered by two 18V Li-ion batteries providing 36V
of power and runtime without leaving the 18V platform

« 480mm deck - designed with a lightweight, durable plastic for ease
of use and end user comfort

« Easy start - push button start allows the user to quickly and easy
start the mower at the touch of a button. Safety key also provided
for additional safety

« Battery capacity indicator - indicates the remaining battery
Grass collection capacity 62L capacity

Cutting height adjustmentrange 20 - 100mm, 10 heights . . .
9 neigntad) J J * 62L Catcher - also includes a grass level indicator, letting the user

No load speed 3,100rpm know whilst mowing when the catcher is full

Max. cutting width 480mm * 10 stage height adjustment from 20-100mm - allows the user

Recommended mowing area 200m? to quickly and easily change the cutting height

Overall length 1,740mm * Quick release handle - users can quickly adjust handle height for
optimum ergonomics during use or for compact storage

Skin weight 25.6kg

Weight (with battery) 26.8kg

Voltage 36V (18V x 2)




Advantages

Quick release handles for
compact storage

18Vx2 Technology deliver 850W of
Max output power

Easy access to height adjustment lever Low battery indicators flash to alert the user
to quickly change settings on the go that the batteries are nearly flat




Our Range

Grass box capacity

Cutting height adjustment
range

Blade System

Self-Propelled or Push

Deck Material

No load speed

Max. cutting width
Recommended mowing area
Overall length

Skin weight

Voltage

70L

4 swing back blades

Self-Propelled
Heavy Duty Steel
2,800rpm

534mm

1,700m?
Self Propelled

1,630mm
42kg

36V (18Vx2)

70L

20-100mm, 10 heights 20-100mm, 10 heights

4 swing back blades

Self-Propelled
Aluminium
2,800rpm

534mm

1,700m?
Self Propelled

1,630mm
45kg

36V (18Vx2)

70L

20-100mm, 10
heights

2 tooth bar blade
Push
Heavy Duty Steel
2,800rpm
534mm
2,300m?
1,630mm
35.7kg

36V (18Vx2)

62L

60L

DLM536X DLM537X DLM535 DLM480 DLM464 DLM432 DLM382
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50L

40L

20-100mm, 10 heights 20-75mm, 10 Heights 20 - 75mm, 13 heights 20 - 75mm, 13 heights

2 tooth bar blade

Push
Plastic
3,100rpm
480mm
800m?
1,960mm
25.6kg

36V (18Vx2)

2 tooth bar blade
Push
Heavy Duty Steel
2,800rpm
460mm
800m?
1,518mm
26.4kg

36V (18Vx2)

2 tooth bar blade

Push
Plastic
3,600rpm
430mm
575m?
1,490mm
16.3kg

36V (18V x 2)

2 tooth bar blade

Push
Plastic
3,700rpm
380mm
560m?
1,380mm
15.6kg

36V (18V x 2)



Accessories

Standard Accessories

‘;//‘\\. 782210-8 Socket Wrench

327589-6 Rod

413946-5 Mulching Plug




