1480

18Vx2 LXT 480mm Lawn Mower



makita

Product Statement

The DLM480 – 18Vx2 Lawn Mower is a lightweight mower designed for medium sized lawns, capable of up to 800m² with 2 x 6.0Ah batteries*.

The quick release handles allow it to be quickly folded down for storage or transport, while having the ability to be stored vertically for a compact storage footprint.

Users can adjust the height across 10 stages from 20mm up to 100mm to achieve the desired result for the season and lawn type. DLM480 also comes standard with a 62L collection bag and mulching plug to provide mulching and collection operation as well as rear discharge.



Product Overview



Product Specification Sheet



Grass collection capacity	62L		
Cutting height adjustment range	20 - 100mm, 10 heights		
No load speed	3,100rpm		
Max. cutting width	480mm		
Recommended mowing area	800m²		
Overall length	1,740mm		
Skin weight	25.6kg		
Weight (with battery)	26.8kg		
Voltage	36V (18V x 2)		

- **18Vx2 Motor** powered by two 18V Li-ion batteries providing 36V of power and runtime without leaving the 18V platform
- **480mm deck** designed with a lightweight, durable plastic for ease of use and end user comfort
- Easy start push button start allows the user to quickly and easy start the mower at the touch of a button. Safety key also provided for additional safety
- **Battery capacity indicator** indicates the remaining battery capacity
- **62L Catcher** also includes a grass level indicator, letting the user know whilst mowing when the catcher is full
- 10 stage height adjustment from 20-100mm allows the user to quickly and easily change the cutting height
- Quick release handle users can quickly adjust handle height for optimum ergonomics during use or for compact storage

Advantages



Power



18Vx2 Technology deliver 850W of Max output power

Design



Quick release handles for compact storage

Design



Easy access to height adjustment lever to quickly change settings on the go

Convenience



Low battery indicators flash to alert the user that the batteries are nearly flat

Our Range



	DLM536X	DLM537X	DLM535	DLM480	DLM464	DLM432	DLM382
	REFER		Reference of the second	NEW			
Grass box capacity	70L	70L	70L	62L	60L	50L	40L
Cutting height adjustment range	20-100mm, 10 heights	20-100mm, 10 heights	20 - 100mm, 10 heights	20-100mm, 10 heights	20-75mm, 10 Heights	20 - 75mm, 13 heights	20 - 75mm, 13 heights
Blade System	4 swing back blades	4 swing back blades	2 tooth bar blade	2 tooth bar blade	2 tooth bar blade	2 tooth bar blade	2 tooth bar blade
Self-Propelled or Push	Self-Propelled	Self-Propelled	Push	Push	Push	Push	Push
Deck Material	Heavy Duty Steel	Aluminium	Heavy Duty Steel	Plastic	Heavy Duty Steel	Plastic	Plastic
No load speed	2,800rpm	2,800rpm	2,800rpm	3,100rpm	2,800rpm	3,600rpm	3,700rpm
Max. cutting width	534mm	534mm	534mm	480mm	460mm	430mm	380mm
Recommended mowing area	1,700m² Self Propelled	1,700m ² Self Propelled	2,300m²	800m²	800m²	575m²	560m²
Overall length	1,630mm	1,630mm	1,630mm	1,960mm	1,518mm	1,490mm	1,380mm
Skin weight	42kg	45kg	35.7kg	25.6kg	26.4kg	16.3kg	15.6kg
Voltage	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18Vx2)	36V (18V x 2)	36V (18V x 2)

Accessories



Standard Accessories						
	782210-8	Socket Wrench				
	327589-6	Rod				
	413946-5	Mulching Plug				